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No. 69, 13.] 	 [Published June 20, 1905. 

CHAPTER 383. 
AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 251 of the laws of 1899 

as amended by chapter 107 of the laws of 1901 and chapter 
73 of the laws of 1903, regulating the issuance of warehouse 
certificates in certain cases. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Certificates, who may issue; contents. SEcriox 1. Section 
1 of chapter 251 of the laws of 1899, as amended by chapter 
]07 of the laws of 1901 and chapter 73 of the laws of 1903, is 
hereby amended by inserting between the words "or" and "en-
gaged" in line eighteen of said section, as amended, the words: 
manufacturing or dealing in hides, pelts or leather, or, and, fur-
ther amended by striking out th ewords"flour, bran, middlings, 
mixed feed," from lines nineteen and twenty in said section as 
amended, so that said section when so amended shall read as 
follows: Section 1. All persons, firms or corporations owning 
or dealing in flour, bran, middlings, mixed feed, grain, seeds, 
or other farm products, or engaged in the business of slaughter-
ing cattle, sheep or hogs and dealing in the various products 
therefrom, or manufacturing or dealing in hides, pelts or leather, 
or engaged in the business of grinding, canning or pickling any 
products of the farm, or , buying or selling * * • butter, 
eggs, cheese, dressed poultry or other similar commodities, who 
own or control the structures wherein any such business is con-
ducted, or such commodities stored, may issue elevator or ware-
house certificates or receipts for any such commodities actually 
on hand and in store, including all receptacles for any of said 
products and commodities, the property of such person, firm 
or corporation, and may by the issue of such certificates, sell, 
assign, encumber or pledge such commodities. Such certificate 
or receipt shall contain the date of its issue, the name and ad-
dress of the person, firm or corporation issuing the same, and 
the name and address of the party to whom issued, the loca-
tion of the elevator, warehouse or structure wherein the com-
modity therein described is stored, the quantity of each com-
modity mentioned therein, and either the grade of the com-
modity, or the brands or marks of identification thereon, if any, 
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and shall be signed by the person, firm or corporation issuing 
the same. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 17, 1905. 

• 

No. 65, S.] • 	 [Published June 20, 1905. 

CHAPTER 384. 

AN ACT to provide for tobacco experiments by the Wisconsin 
Agricultural Experiment Station. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Tobacco experiments authorized. &cum 1. The Univer- 
sity of Wisconsin, through the 'Wisconsin Agricultural Experi-
ment Station, shall expend a sum not less than fifteen hundred 
dollars per annum for a period of three years for experimental 
purposes in breeding, growing, curing, fermenting and handling 
tobacco. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 17, 1905. 


